Te Araroa - The Trail Pass
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Name

Twilight Beach Campsite
The Bluff Campsite
Hukatere Campsite
Waipapakauri Beach
Ahipara Holiday Park
Makene Road Campsite

Blackbridge Road Campsite

Puketi Recreation Area - Campsite

Puketi Recreation Area - Hut
Nikau Bay

Uretiti Campsite
Waorahi Campsite
Remiger Road Campsite
Kahiwhaniwha Campsite
Pahautea Hut

Pahautea Hut Campsite
Ngaherenga Campsite
Bog Inn Hut

Piropiro Campsite
Ongarue Campsite
Mangatepopo Hut
Mangatepopo Campsite
Mangahuia Campsite
Whakahoro Campsite
Mangapapa Campsite
Ohauora Campsite
Mosley’s Campsite
Mangapurua Trig Campsite
Johnsons Campsite
Bettjeman Campsite
Hellawell’s Campsite
John Coull Hut
Mangawaiiti
Mangapurua Campsite
Tieke Marae

Ngaporo Campsite
Downes Hut

Moturimu Shelter

lan and Franks Hut
Waiopehu Hut

Te Matawai Hut
Dracophyllum Biv
Nichols Hut
Waitewaewae Hut
Parawai Lodge

Boielles Campsite

Schoolhouse Bay Campsite

Camp Bay Campsite

v43 km
12.5
40.2
69.7
87.2
101.1
155.0
177.6
198.0

198.0
356.5

414.9

437.7

526.7

816.6

825.0

825.0

947.6

963.7

984.0
1,026.0
1,143.2
1,143.2
1,165.8
1,225.0
bypass 10.8
bypass 25.0
1,234.5
1,241.0
1,247.0
1,250.5
1,255.0
bypass 34.8
bypass 47.1
1,262.0
1,272.2
1,284.9
1,332.9
1,524.4
1,539.1
1,572.0
1,577.1
1,584.6
1,589.8
1,598.1
1,608.0
1,608.2

1,732.0
1,754.0

Trail Pass Type

Included in The Trail Pass

Private $

Private $

Private $

Private $

Private $

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Private $

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Private $

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Private

Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Private

Private

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)



Te Araroa - The Trail Pass

000000

00000

©00000000000000

00000000000 0006)

Bay of Many Coves Campsite

Black Rock Campsite
Cowshed Bay Campsite
Mistletoe Bay Campsite

Davies Bay Campsite

Totara Flats (at Pelorus Bridge)

Pelorus Bridge Campsite
Captains Creek Hut
Middy Creek Hut
Rocks Hut
Browning Hut
Hackett Hut
Starveall Hut

Slaty Hut

Old Man Hut

Mt Rintoul Hut

Tarn Hut

Mid Wairoa Hut
Top Wairoa Hut
Hunters Hut
Porters Creek hut
Red Hills Hut

Kerr Bay
Lakehead Hut

John Tait Hut

Upper Travers Hut

West Sabine Hut

Blue Lake Hut

Waiau Hut

Anne Hut

Rokeby Hut

Boyle Flat Hut
Boyle Campsite
Hope Halfway Hut
Hope Kiwi Lodge
Hurunui Hut
Hurunui No 3
Camerons Hut
Harper Pass Bivy
Locke Stream

Kiwi Hut

Upper Deception Hut
Goat Pass

Mingha Bivy
Klondyke Campsite

1,762.6
1,772.0
1,777.0
1,784.8
1,793.8
1,837.5
1,837.6
1,859.9
1,864.9
1,869.5
1,880.1
1,883.8
1,889.4
1,894.4
1,902.0
1,907.3
1,915.6
1,922.3
1,929.1
1,939.5
1,946.3
1,957.5

1,979.0
1,988.7

2,003.0

2,009.3

2,017.6

2,025.0

2,041.3

2,067.2
2,080.8
2,084.6
2,097.2
2,117.1
2,124.5
2,142.2
2,162.2
2,155.9
2,161.5
2,167.8
2,175.8
2,201.0
2,203.2
2,205.8
2,215.6

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Private

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
20% discount on serviced campsites (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

20% discount on serviced campsites (Bookings required)

20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass

20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass

20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass

20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass

20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass
Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
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Bealey Hut 2,223.0 Included in The Trail Pass

Lagoon Saddle Hut 2,228.6 Included in The Trail Pass

Lagoon Saddle A Frame Hut 2,228.7 ' Included in The Trail Pass

West Harper Hut 2,324.0 Included in The Trail Pass

Hamilton Hut 2,238.0 Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Trustpower Campsite 2,257.3 | Private

A Frame Hut 2,295.8 Included in The Trail Pass

Comyns Hut 2,302.3 Included in The Trail Pass

Double Hut 2,318.3 | Included in The Trail Pass

Manuka Hut 2,323.5 Included in The Trail Pass

Peel Forest Campsite bypass 88  20% discount on serviced campsites (Bookings required)

Crooked Spur Hut 2,366.0 ' Included in The Trail Pass

Stone Hut 2,387.3 Included in The Trail Pass

Royal Hut 2,381.5 Included in The Trail Pass

Camp Stream Hut 2,396.1 | Private

Pylon Campsite 2,462.2 Included in The Trail Pass

Pines Campsite 2,472.8 Private

Lake Middleton Campsite 2,514.0 ' Included in The Trail Pass

East Ahuriri Hut (Quailburn) 2,532.7 | Included in The Trail Pass

Tin Hut 2,553.6  Private

Top Timaru Hut 2,566.9 | Included in The Trail Pass

Stodys Hut 2,580.6 Included in The Trail Pass

Pakituhi Hut 2,591.0 Included in The Trail Pass

Fern Burn Hut 2,652.3 | Included in The Trail Pass

Highland Creek Hut 2,658.4 Included in The Trail Pass

Roses Hut 2,668.8 Included in The Trail Pass

Macetown Campsite 2,679.3 | Included in The Trail Pass

Twelve Mile Delta Campsite bypass 11 Private

Kinloch Campsite bypass 70.7 Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Slip Flat Hut 2,731.6 | Included in The Trail Pass

Greenstone Hut 2,735.3 20% discount on Hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
Camping included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Taipo Hut 2,745.0 Included in The Trail Pass

Boundary Hut 2,757.0 Included in The Trail Pass

Careys Hut 2,763.0 | Included in The Trail Pass

Mavora Lakes Campsite 2,772.3 Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Kiwi Burn Hut 2,788.7 Included in The Trail Pass

Lower Princhester Hut 2,823.2 | Included in The Trail Pass

Aparima Hut 2,828.5 Included in The Trail Pass

Lower Wairaki Hut 2,853.2 Included in The Trail Pass

Telford Campsite 2,861.0 ' Included in The Trail Pass

Martins Hut 2,943.4 Included in The Trail Pass

Turnbull's (Big Dam) Hut 2,948.1 | Included in The Trail Pass



Included in The Trail Pass
(Bookings required 1 Dec - March)




Included in The Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass




Not included in the Trail Pass

Included in The Trail Pass




