Campsite Hut Bo		Н	Name	40 !	
1 1			Hame	v43 km	Trail Pass Type
			Twilight Beach Campsite	12.5	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			The Bluff Campsite	40.2	Private \$
			Hukatere Campsite	69.7	Private \$
1 1			Waipapakauri Beach	87.2	Private \$
1 1			Ahipara Holiday Park	101.1	Private \$
1 1			Makene Road Campsite	155.0	Private \$
1 1			Blackbridge Road Campsite	177.6	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			Puketi Recreation Area - Campsite	198.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
	1		Puketi Recreation Area - Hut	198.0	20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Nikau Bay	356.5	Private \$
1			Uretiti Campsite	414.9	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Waorahi Campsite	437.7	Private \$
1 1	4		Remiger Road Campsite	526.7	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			Kahiwhaniwha Campsite	816.6	Included in The Trail Pass
	1		Pahautea Hut	825.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1	•		Pahautea Hut Campsite	825.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Ngaherenga Campsite	947.6	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
	1	\mathbf{Q}	Bog Inn Hut	963.7	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			Piropiro Campsite	984.0	Included in The Trail Pass
1			Ongarue Campsite	1,026.0	Private
	1		Mangatepopo Hut	1,143.2	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Mangatepopo Campsite	1,143.2	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Mangahuia Campsite	1,165.8	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Whakahoro Campsite	1,225.0	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Mangapapa Campsite	bypass 10.8	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Ohauora Campsite	bypass 25.0	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1	4		Mosley's Campsite	1,234.5	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			Mangapurua Trig Campsite	1,241.0	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			Johnsons Campsite	1,247.0	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1	4		Bettjeman Campsite	1,250.5	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			Hellawell's Campsite	1,255.0	Included in The Trail Pass
			John Coull Hut	bypass 34.8	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Mangawaiiti	bypass 47.1	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Mangapurua Campsite	1,262.0	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
			Tieke Marae	1,272.2	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Ngaporo Campsite	1,284.9	Great Walks - Not included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
	1		Downes Hut	1,332.9	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Moturimu Shelter	1,524.4	Private
1	1 🔷		lan and Franks Hut	1,539.1	Private
	1		Waiopehu Hut	1,572.0	Included in The Trail Pass
	1		Te Matawai Hut	1,577.1	Included in The Trail Pass
	1		Dracophyllum Biv	1,584.6	Included in The Trail Pass
	1		Nichols Hut	1,589.8	Included in The Trail Pass
	1		Waitewaewae Hut	1,598.1	Included in The Trail Pass
	1		Parawai Lodge	1,608.0	Included in The Trail Pass
1 1			Boielles Campsite	1,608.2	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Schoolhouse Bay Campsite	1,732.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1 1			Camp Bay Campsite	1,754.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

					Te Araroa	- The Trail Pa	ss
1	1				Bay of Many Coves Campsite	1,762.6	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1	1	(Black Rock Campsite	1,772.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
		1 (Cowshed Bay Campsite	1,777.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
					Mistletoe Bay Campsite	1,784.8	Private
1	1	(Davies Bay Campsite	1,793.8	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
1					Totara Flats (at Pelorus Bridge)	1,837.5	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
	1				Pelorus Bridge Campsite	1,837.6	20% discount on serviced campsites (Bookings required)
		1	(Captains Creek Hut	1,859.9	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(Middy Creek Hut	1,864.9	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(Rocks Hut	1,869.5	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(Browning Hut	1,880.1	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Hackett Hut	1,883.8	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Starveall Hut	1,889.4	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(Slaty Hut	1,894.4	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(Old Man Hut	1,902.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Mt Rintoul Hut	1,907.3	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(Tarn Hut	1,915.6	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Mid Wairoa Hut	1,922.3	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Top Wairoa Hut	1,929.1	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Hunters Hut	1,939.5	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Porters Creek hut	1,946.3	Included in The Trail Pass
1		1			Red Hills Hut	1,957.5	Included in The Trail Pass
	1				Kerr Bay	1,979.0	20% discount on serviced campsites (Bookings required)
			7		Lakehead Hut	1,988.7	20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required) Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass
			7		John Tait Hut	2,003.0	20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required) Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass
					Upper Travers Hut	2,009.3	20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required) Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass
			7		West Sabine Hut	2,017.6	20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required) Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass
			7	D	Blue Lake Hut	2,025.0	20% discount on hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required) Camping next to hut included in The Trail Pass
		1		D	Waiau Hut	2,041.3	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(Anne Hut	2,067.2	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
		1			Rokeby Hut	2,080.8	Included in The Trail Pass
1		1			Boyle Flat Hut	2,084.6	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
	1	(Boyle Campsite	2,097.2	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
		1			Hope Halfway Hut	2,117.1	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Hope Kiwi Lodge	2,124.5	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
		1			Hurunui Hut	2,142.2	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Hurunui No 3	2,152.2	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Camerons Hut	2,155.9	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Harper Pass Bivy	2,161.5	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Locke Stream	2,167.8	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Kiwi Hut	2,175.8	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Upper Deception Hut	2,201.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1	(ω	Goat Pass	2,203.2	Included in The Trail Pass
1				W	Mingha Bivy	2,205.8	Included in The Trail Pass
	1	(2		Klondyke Campsite	2,215.6	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)

Te Araroa - The Trail Pass							
		1			Bealey Hut	2,223.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Lagoon Saddle Hut	2,228.6	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Lagoon Saddle A Frame Hut	2,228.7	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			West Harper Hut	2,324.0	Included in The Trail Pass
				Ψ			
1					Hamilton Hut	2,238.0	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
	1				Trustpower Campsite	2,257.3	
		1		ω	A Frame Hut	2,295.8	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Comyns Hut	2,302.3	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Double Hut	2,318.3	Included in The Trail Pass
1		1			Manuka Hut	2,323.5	Included in The Trail Pass
	1				Peel Forest Campsite	bypass 88	20% discount on serviced campsites (Bookings required)
		1		Q	Crooked Spur Hut	2,366.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Stone Hut	2,387.3	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Royal Hut	2,381.5	Included in The Trail Pass
1		1			Camp Stream Hut	2,396.1	Private
1	1		4		Pylon Campsite	2,462.2	Included in The Trail Pass
1	1		4		Pines Campsite	2,472.8	Private
	1				Lake Middleton Campsite	2,514.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		0	East Ahuriri Hut (Quailburn)	2,532.7	Included in The Trail Pass
				4	Tin Hut	2,553.6	Private
		1		Q	Top Timaru Hut	2,566.9	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Stodys Hut	2,580.6	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Pakituhi Hut	2,591.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Fern Burn Hut	2,652.3	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Highland Creek Hut	2,658.4	Included in The Trail Pass
1		1		0	Roses Hut	2,668.8	Included in The Trail Pass
1	1				Macetown Campsite	2,679.3	Included in The Trail Pass
1	1				Twelve Mile Delta Campsite	bypass 11	Private
1	1				Kinloch Campsite	bypass 70.7	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
	1				Slip Flat Hut	2,731.6	Included in The Trail Pass
					Greenstone Hut	2,735.3	20% discount on Hut stay with The Trail Pass (Bookings required) Camping included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
		1		Q	Taipo Hut	2,745.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Boundary Hut	2,757.0	Included in The Trail Pass
1		1		0	Careys Hut	2,763.0	Included in The Trail Pass
	1				Mavora Lakes Campsite	2,772.3	Included in The Trail Pass (Bookings required)
		1		0	Kiwi Burn Hut	2,788.7	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Lower Princhester Hut	2,823.2	Included in The Trail Pass
		1		Q	Aparima Hut	2,828.5	Included in The Trail Pass
1		1		0	Lower Wairaki Hut	2,853.2	Included in The Trail Pass
	1				Telford Campsite	2,861.0	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Martins Hut	2,943.4	Included in The Trail Pass
		1			Turnbull's (Big Dam) Hut	2,948.1	Included in The Trail Pass

Campsite	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
'	
4	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	Included in Tart D
	Included in Trail Pass
1	
1	
1	Included in The Trail Pass
	(Bookings required 1 Dec - March)
1	
1	

1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
	Included in Trail Pass
	Included in Trail D
1	Included in Trail Pass
	Included in The Trail Pass
	Included in Trail Pass
1	
	Included in The Trail Pass

1	Included in Trail Pass
<u>'</u>	moladed in main ass
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	Not included in the Trail Pass
1	The training and the state of t
<u>'</u>	
1	
	Included in The Trail Pass
	moladed in the main acc
1	